‘} Enpie Baza CaLve

. ' ¥ DR E PR 4 LEER

P MARG AL BHEN GUAMAR
RAY TENORIC
srgman o

Pt erNEd

faer o LR S ¥
PBEGONDT MA MADA L SHEN GUAHAN

JaY Fosas
B EIEFGIRTE s

A OIS TR AT

Guam Economic Development Authority il

BUIREHD PEA MDA

May 10, 2016

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D The Honorable Tina Rose Muiia Barnes

Speaker, I Mina’ Trentai Tres Na Chairperson, Committee on Municipal 7 ; 7/& - ; é 4¢
Liheslaturan Guahan and Chairperson, Aftairs, Tourism, Housing and Historic R /
Committee on Higher Education, Culture, Preservation { ”"Wl“ ol the -"P““"}’“
Public Libraries, and Women's Affairs Suite 101 Judith 1. Won Pat, FdoD

Suite 201 155 Hesler St.

155 Hesler Street Hagatiia, Guam 96910 Pate: ﬂ \K‘%‘{ o

Hagétiia, Guam 96910 i R IICSE ¢ = 208

Received Bye

The Honorable B. J. Cruz The Honorable Dennis Rodriguez
Vice Speaker and Chairperson, Committee on  Chairperson, Committee on Health, Econon
Appropriations and Adjudication Development, Homeland Security, and
Suite 107 Senior Citizens
155 Hesler Street Suite 107
Hagatia, Guam 96910 176 Serenu Avenue
Tamuning, Guam 96931 -
RE:  Update on HOT Bond Project Status ‘
it
Dear Speaker Won Pat, Vice Speaker Cruz, Senator Mufia Barnes and Senator Rodriguez: - -
Hafa Adai! -
o~

In carrying out GEDA’s commitment to provide the Legislature with status reports concerning the
HOT Bond Projects, enclosed is an updated report which provides the estimated completion dates
for design and construction of each project and the budget allocation by project in the priority
established by P.L. 30-228 as amended by P.L. 31-196 and P.L. 32-56 along with a list of those
amounts that have been approved for payment to date. As we have indicated in earlier reports,
Design, Construction Management and Archaeological services are budgeted for most projects. If
these respective amounts are not utilized for their budgeted purposes, they will either be
reprogramed to the respective project’s construction budget or for other projects listed in the law,
Also, if no dollar amount is indicated under “Approved for Payment”, work has not commenced
or invoices have not yet been submitted.

SO0 SOUTH MafNE CorRPs ORIVE,
FTC B DinG, SUITE 914
FAMURING, GUAM 96913

TEL (671] 6474332
FAX: (671) 6494146
WHNWINYESTGUAM. COM

1639



There are no contracts currently under legal counsel and staff review. Most projects 1dentified in
P. L. 30-228 have either been completed or are under construction. Invitations for bid remain to
be issued for only 2 projects - the Ypao Lighting project and Phase 2 of the Tumon Flood
Mitigation project.

This report continues to add change orders to the spreadsheet that identifies the budget and
expenditures for each project (Enclosure 2) and a description of the change orders (Enclosure 3).

Should you have any questions, please contact my office. 87 Yu'os Ma'ase!
Sinseru,

4 p -

ey

JAYROJAS
“Adniinistrator

Enclosures

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



GEDA Guam Economic Development Authority ]HBT'BON D
S HOT BOND PROGRAM - PROJECTED SCHEDULE (Enclosure 1)

TASK, ACTUAL OR PROJECTED COMPLETION] * 1 ANCE (MONTHS

SINCE LAST UPDATE}

(San Viteres Flooding

Historic Hogétha Projects - Plaza de Espana Restoration

|Historic Hogdtha Projects — Skinner Plaza to Chamorro Vilage Crosswalk

Trust

& ity Center

|Guom Farmens Coop iation Fodifity and Relocation of Dededo Fiea Market

‘Guom Fisherman's Cooperative Assockation {GFCA}

|Mogelian Monument ond Plaro

Vitloge Entrance Signs

Fieet Admiral Chester W. Nimitz Beoch Park

Tepungan Bay Beoch Park, a.k.a. Fish Eye Pler Park

Tumon Bay improvements
Peaestrian Corrols ond Satety Railings

Governor Joseph Flores Memortal Pork Overtead Lighting

Pale San Vitores Rood Streetiight Renovation

|Agana Boy Vicinjty Streetiight Renovation

Cetti Doy Point Overlook
Fort Nuestro Senoro Dela Soledad, 0.k 6. Umatac Boy Overiook

LEost Agana Picnic Shatters, o.k.a. Trinchera Beach
|Senator Angel L.G. Santos Pork Monument, Formerty Latte' §tomt Mark or Plaset Lotte’

[scenic informetional end Highway Signs
tagdtha Tennis Courts

Hogétha Pool

¢ Hy Sports R Fimp,

[Supplemental Funding for Profects under the Haogdtha Muster Plan

Fafai Beoch, a.k.a. Gun Beach and Gogna Cove
Mote 1: Controctor's revised projected compiletion date.

adated: Apr W 2V1E

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



%U EDA
o rrR

Guam Ecanomic

Development Authority
HOT BOND PROGRAM - BUDGET ALLOCATION AND PROCUREMENT SUMMARY (Enclosure 2

TV TNL-TOT TV

PBRO oR
0 o PRO BUDGET AMO oR ARD A
SIDIINBCTUN?  iGucm and Owerorre Educotions! Faciity (GCEF) ¥ $27,000,
: 2 Wt Sulidingy 515,337,008 -$154,821.22] 8 13-004 Intand Sukders $15,052,029. 73
[? Phase 1 (e Prep) 184,000, 35,180 00] w8 13001 Wawds Pacific Corp 193,15
[? Furnftura, Fixtures, Equip) Exhibit Febocation snd ANV $7,979,960.001 39,1 § W8 34 - 001 Group Detpht $640406.47
Construction (Furniture, Firtures, Equip) $ nd Tach Systems $303,458 w4 14003 A4S 5299,287 85
< (Furniture, Fixtures, Equip) 1% For the Aty sm,m% | W0U with BCA SCA for varioas loce! artiziant $1457,352.00]
Coratruction {Furninure, Forures, Equip) Medis Production 350,000, Yex Note 3| KPP 15-00: chitects Cristobal 325
Prot Sves (D) £2,197,000,000 $809,436 00! AP 12003 Architects Lagusna Cristobal 52,979,568.09
Pro Swes (OM - Construction Management) $1,917,296.00] 652,204 0G| RFP 1201 Pactic Aliznce $133437168
Prof s (Archreciagy) $76,59.00 BFP 1301 Sourthastern Arhaeiopcal Research $191.427.37
Prof Swcs (PO Conputtant} WFP 11011 CHA Consuting $1,646,900,00)
Prof s (GEOA Fae) Govermnons MOU. GEDA $145,000.00]
S 1 Uncommitied
SIIPNICTHS - i5en Virores
Peol S (Hhydro Sty & Desgn Options) $743, 811 _5140,347 97 REF 12026 Saniey Conuttants 590,449 59
$605,472. $143,383 48] RFP 12006 Kankey Consudtants $554,250.97)
$577,930.001 $32,247.00] ReP 11091 OrA Consuking $€10,177.00]
5138,305 ! Gavernod's WOU. GEDA $138,305.00]
$1,343,000. See Enclosure 3] #8 13-001 Peliabie Buiders 51,340,999 71
ﬁﬁ #3256 Sew Enclosre &
$10, KPP 12015 CaRTeatern Archasciogics Researth 39,999 45,
322,395 94| 0¥ 12615 Archasohagical Reseacch (See Note 5] $23,295 64
312,163 ®FP 11011 OIA Congutting $12,163 .00}
516,837, Governor's MOt GEDA $16.,837.004
$80,264.004 8 15003 Canton Construction Corp.
536,174,431 556,380,051 RFP 12-021 Lyors Associztes, k. $91,955 2%
2,400,001 RFP 13015 Resesrch $2,400.00
$30,000.00] 256 See Endosure 4
$13,490.001 $17,828.00] 1P 11611 CHA Consutting $31,318.00)
$3,508 00 $240,094 48] Governor's MOU GEDA 43,608 00!
$77,133.52
$4,288,811. W 30-228 ‘Guarn Preservation Trust $4,268,811.00
§757,995, $21,364.00! ¥ 12-00¢ DCK Facific Guam, L $419.162 00}
/541 PL3256 See Endosiee 4
10,000.00] AP 12015 Southeastern Archasologicsl Restarch $6,515 40!
3047 REP 11011 CHA Conauting $30,472.00]
$10.824 Governor's MOU GEDA $10,824.0C¢
$256,653.M) See Enclosure 3§ B 15-007 Haeds Factfic Cotp. $75453 84
580,550 18] REP 12023 Setlach Arhitacts UC $74,345 00|
42, P56 See Enclonure &
17,967.00 $11,904.00] #7F 11011 QA Constting 515,891 00
34,811 00 Governors MOU GEDA $4,811.00
$2,475,600.00] $654,156.0G 456 14002 ¥ Mags Umitad Corp {See Note 6} $3.074,106.00
$31.270.16 #L 31218 oA $31,270.16)
$13,200.00] Purchass Drder Dwsign Aesthetic {See Note 7}
$431.449.25 5101423 661 WF¥ 12-027 Architects Laguana LLC $533,272.91
$20,982 13 AP 12-015 Southeastan Arcweological Researdh $20.982 12|
$175,377.00 REP 11-013 CHA Consuiting $175,377.004
$46,902.001 Gavernar's MOU oEDA $46,903.00,
$2,000,000.00) ST
3,000,000.00, W 33156 Guam Fishermen's Couper athve AL5ociation
$150,000.00, -
- .$105,016.09 $45,000.00] ¥9 15002 Misecta Facifc Corp. [See tnclocurs 3) $135,13408
$36,44051 {ar 12003 ‘Setiath Architects LT $34,724.31
58,745.00 PP 13011 CHA Conuhing 56,745.004
$2,804.00 Governor's MDU GEDA 51,804 00|
Lid T BATR 98800, : : :
$386,000. 38,195 84] 1r# 12-003 Maeds PacHic Corp {See Hote 2) $423,185.88,
$30, PLIZSE Sre Enciosure &
$2,000.06 PL32-56 Sex Enclasure 4
$17,987.004 AP 13011 CHA Coniting $17,987.001
S4,81 Governor's MOU GEDA $4,811.00
5284038, -$18,137.75] 8 12006 Aailabie uiders $265,920.25,
53,117,150 Pending
$11,243.00] AEP 11011 CHA Consitting $11,343.00]
53,007.00] Goveenor's MOU GEDA $3,007.001
sn,lug 549,122.401 B 12.006 Axkable Buiiters $127,618.00]
$10,000.00} PL33.56 See Encosure 4
1,000 3156 See Enclosure 4
$4497, REP 13011 CHA Conssiting 54,497,001
$1.303. Governor's MOU GEDA $1.203.00
$47,150. $4,715.001 MO with Vilage Mayor | bingtao Mayor (See Note 4} $51,865.00;
$2.249.00 RFP 11011 CHA Conulting $2,249.00}
Gowernor's MOL GEDA $601.00
i ¥4 15003 Canton Construction Corp.
$as3204 56,200,001 AP 13071 Lyon Associstes, inc 4177419
$20,000,001 2256 See Enclosure 4
- $34,572.2% wrp 12011 tyon Associates, inc.
3286 Ser Endosurnt 4
1P 11611 CHA Consulting 15,737 004
Bowemor's MO GEDA $4,208.001
W 14-004 {Canciied)
73256 See Enclosure 4
i AFP 11011 CHA Consutting 515,728 50,
S Prof Sk {GEDA Faet Goverrar's WOU GEDA $4,210 00}
SEHDIINEICTYI2 - {ole Sem Wioves Rood Strsetiipht Renovetion TR B 5
; Construction 3135 Compheted By GPA (See Enciosure 4)
; Prof Swcs (MO Contutant AP 11011 CHA Consulting 52,249.00)
Prot Svcs (GEDD Feel Gowernsor's MOU GEDA $6011.,00;
L8256 Completed &y GPA [See Enclosurs 4)
REP 11011 CHA Consutting $1.574.001
Governor's MOU GEDA. 411,00}
$11874.75] W8 12006 Ralable Bulkders $584,334 75
I8 12006 Relinble Soiiders
612006 Rutiable Buiiders
B 12006 Reiirble Suliders
8 17.006 Reliaive Buikders
¥ 12006 Retiabie Suiders
812006 Aetiable Suctiders
3156 Sew Enciosurs &
Az See Enciosure 4
RFP13011 CHA ConseRing $49,937.00]
Governor's MOY GEDA 534,053,00)

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



CHANGE ORDERS PROCUREMENT AWARDEE APPROVED FOR
{SEE ENCLOSURE 3] AUTHORITY ) PATMENT

ACCOUNT MO, PROJECT NAME BUDGET AMOUNY

$1574371 1 Twase ot Ecieware 4
We¥ 13081 CHA Coneuting T4 o
143 Governers MOU GEDA §14,174.00

R

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



CHANGE ORDER EXNAHATOR:V NOTES (Enclosure 3}

. Total Change Orders Approved
Project Name Anproved Amount of
PP Change Orders
$6,071.80
$7,925.94
S181,223.45
54,692.34
$177,321.54
$28,898.46
due to -$388.500.00
i -$101,961.01
L Ammmm»mﬁememw,#&m rebar chang wall and $55,442.26
siabon
51 Amendment - granted 25 Gay SEnsh dfrom Uuidated Damages) $37.500.00
mmwww»mmmm& -5163,500,00
Construction Phase 1 (Site Prep) $5,130.00
mwm;wmmm $5,130.00
wmgm) $205,426.00
3t Amendment: Conduct Design Feasibility Study $8.840.00
. red Amvendment: Provision of technical support duri rocurement of construction 11,858.00
2nd kmendment: Organize graphics for display I GOEF S$68.752.00
3rd Amendment. Exhibition Text g Trmshﬂm ints Chamorro ¥45,334.00
Ath Amendment: Services during construction exhibit fabrication and instaliation $540,000.00]
15t Amendmient to Amendmant 4 Additional services during construction for exhibit management $13,000.00
S5th Amendment: Extend seivices: ‘onstriction {5DC) and graphics ory dup ta project delays SeeNote 1
15t Amerdment to A S Extand SDC sind graphics due to project Selays $111,625.00|
2 Amendmes A i 5 Graﬁ:im Artist $10,417.00
Prof Sves $76,353.00
15t Amendrient: Removal of Human Remains and Adoftiona A _ggicat $50,000.00
2nd Amendment: investigation of Additional Human Remains di in D i $26,358.00
Construction Management $652,204.00,
agvertisernent $625.00
M contract extansion $651,579.00
Exhibit Fabrication and AJV L $39,100.00
g ji 539,100.00
Prof Secy (ﬂydm Study & Design Dpﬁws) . “5140,347.97
3‘.’.‘;’2‘.’! d by DPW ! # -$13;573:00
mmmwmmm mwmnﬁrmuwdty $2,403.39
: Remove fow matars from scone as not nirkded . -$9,661.66
i N -$93,539.37
$3.928.96
services -$29,906,29
me SvesiDesign Development) $143,383.49
Additional Soil Borings and SHPO:Required Arch gical Services $20,795.49
Public Notification ) $2,272.00
- Additional services to address public and regulatory sgency comments - . 557.828.00
~ Additional analysis of gtotm waber disposal options mwdluding ocesn disposal $62,488.00
Prof Sves (PMD i’laﬁwlzam} $32,247.00
Extersion of PMO scnpe ofnendces $119,200.00

-$86,953.00

. neob igate due to

Construction (Design-Build) -~ — — k T e 000.00]

Prapare iandscape design wnd refnove monkey pod tree due to potential

mgw%mmm Trust) . $50,000.00
Redesign lighting ; ' to reduce archasol timpact

$10,000.00
$24,118.49.
$1,818,55
$12,299.94
MMMmam HoanE $0.00]
Prof Sves. $56,380.06
Additional survey for crosswalk focation .~ $3,300.00
. Revised design due to DPW traffic signal Bght isued $18,280.05
Redesien due to Festival of Paciic Arts $34,800.00;
?mf Sves [PMO Connuliant] £17,828.00]
. Extension of PMO Wafms i $17,228.00
: ?raf Sw{mawm} : . ST

52,400.00

$31,164.00

Removal of wall plaster Lusrent restoration 517,204.00,
Ramoval of thes improperly applied before current restoration $3.960.00
alesso Bell Tower  (PartisllyFundedbyGPr, 0 -

Cornstriction : g $41,848.16
Lonstruction of Retaining Wall {Funded by Guam Preservation Teust) $30,000.00
Archiavologicsl Services (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) $7,500.00
Gentral Conditions per bid (Funded by Gusm Preservation Trust) $4,348.16

Prof Sws — $10,782.36
getion Ad {Funded Q&mm Praservation Trust) $10,782.36

Prof Sves {PMO Consultant) $11,904.00
Extension of PMO scupe of services $16,000.00
Deobligate due to -54,096.00]

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



Total Change Orders
Approved

Approved
Amount of
Change Orders

$44. 47016,

o $36,489.91
| Supplementai Construction funding (Funded by Gum Preservation Trust] $14.989 91
Services (Funded by Guam Preservation Trust) 7,500.00
General Conditions per bid (Funded by Guarm Preservation Trust) $14,000.00

. . |__Construction $45,000.00,
mmmammmwmm) $34,443.00
s Parking it improverments (Funded by Hot Bonds] $10,557.00

Prof Swcs $12,292.64
Corstruction Ademin {Funded by Guam Preservation Trust} $12,292.64

. #rof Sves (PMIO Consultant) 50.00]

Remove inspection of pi ¥ snd repsir of bathroom in Scope of Work

Add design/construct drainaj mrmmmms%dwm

512,374.75

Remove demoiition of berbegua rills m%um
mmmm,agmum“ Hgitting to Scope of Work

L Supplement conutruction funding I $61395.00]
| Prof Secs (PO Conulten] 7578.00
Asssssrwent of Pool $23 450,
Extansion of PMO scopie of servioss $15,000.
dug to contract terminaticn -$872.00

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639



Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project (Enclosure 4)

BBMR Acct # and Budget |PROJECT NAME Amount Commaents
5251D129962CT203 PLAZA DE ESPANA
$20,000.001Prof Sves (CM) $20,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT204 CROSS WALK-SKINNER to CHAM VILLAGE
$30,000.00{Prof Svcs {CM) %30,000.00]|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT207 INARAJAN COMM CENTER RESTORATN
$50,705.00{Prof Svcs (CM) $29,541.00{Transfer ta Fishermen's
5251D129962CT208 MALESSO BELLTOWER REHABILITATION
$40,000.00|Prof Svcs (CM)} $40,000.00| Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962(1210 VILLAGE MIONUMENT/ENTER SIGNS 19 VILL
$386,000.00{Construction (Design-Build} £193,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$40,000.00!Prof Svcs (CM) $30,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
$4,000.00{Prof Sves {Archaeclogy) $2,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT211 TUMON BAY IMPROVEMENTS
$70,000|Prof Sves (CV) $50,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$10,000{Prof Sves (Archaeology) $10,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT212 PALE SAN VITORES RD ST LIGHT
$41,650.00{Design and Contruction $41,650.00{Transfer ta Fishermen's
$5,000.00|Prof Sves (CM) $5,000.00] Transfer to Fishermen's
$500.00|Prof Sves (Archaeology) $500.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962(CT218 FISH EYE PARK PARK IMPROVERINTS
$10,000.00{Prof Svcs (CM) $10,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$1,000.00}Prof Sves {Archaeology} $1,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D129962CT220 AGANA BAY AREA ST LIGHTS IMPROVEMENTS
$3,500.001Prof Sves (CM) $3,500.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$350.00{Prof Svcs [Archaeology) £350.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$28,155.00| Design and Contruction $29,155.00] Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT221 ISLND-WIDE SCENIC AREAS IMPROVEMENTS
$200,000.00{Prof Sves (CM) $200,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$20,000.00|Prof Sves (Archaeology) $20,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT222 ANGEL SANTOS MONUMENT IMPROVEMENTS
$5,000.00|Prof Sves (CM) $5,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
$500.00{Prof Svcs {Archaeology) $500.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT223 SCENIC/INFORMATIONAL HWY SIGNS
$291,552.00|Construction {Design-Build} $98,552.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
$35,000.00{Praf Svcs (CM) $35,000.00|Transfer to Fishermen's
$3,500.00{Prof Sves (Archaeology) $3,500.0G|Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT226 COMMUNITY SPRTS REC FUND TRANSFER
$50,000.00{Transfer to Fund $50,000.00{Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT227 (GUN BEACH] FAIFAI/GOGNA ACOLISITION

$1,074,271.00

Design/Constr

$1,074,271.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

TOTAL

$1,982,519.00

$17,481.00

Interest in Bank of Guam Account

$2,000,000.00

Guam Economic Development Authority

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1639






